## PAKISTAN RAILWAYS DIVISIONAL OFFICE KARACHI

No. 258-W/Maint/JMTH/RS-4/LOOSE

Dated /06/2024

## TENDER NOTICE Electrical Branch (Power)

Sealed tenders are invited by the Divisional Superintendent Pakistan Railways, Karachi from Government contractors having valid registration with PEC under relevant category, having experience for provision of solar hybrid system and appear on the active tax payer list (ATL) of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for following electrical work, under single stage one envelope procedure. Tender documents can be purchased from the Electrical Branch (RS-4 Section Power) Karachi City Railway Station I.I Chundrigar Road Karachi upto 08-07-2024 (working days & working hours only) from 08:00 Hrs to 15:00 Hrs. Contractors must deposit 2% amount of their offer in the shape of call deposit (in favour of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Karachi) from any scheduled bank or cash receipt from the Divisional Accounts Officer Pakistan Railways Karachi for the earnest money.

The tenders are to be dropped in the tender box placed in the office of Divisional Accounts Officer Pakistan Railways, Karachi City Station, up to 11:30 Hrs on <u>09-07-2024</u>. The same will be opened at 12:00 Hrs on the same day in the presence of contractors who choose to be present in the office of Divisional Accounts Officer, Pakistan Railways, Karachi.

S.		Cost of	Estimated Cost	Earnest	Period of
No	Name of Work	Tender		Money	completion
		Documents			
		(Non-			
		Refundable)			
1	Providing solar	Rs.5000/-	Rs.54,89,656/	2 % of	30 days
	energy grid hybrid	(in cash)	-	bidding	,
	inverter energy			amount	
	system at Jumma			arriourie	
	Goth Railways				
	Stations over				
	Karachi Division				

for Divisional Superintendent Pakistan Railways, Karachi Phone # 021-99213516